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Cricket Green 

Cricket Green Burglary - 
Residential 

THORNVILLE GROVE Suspect has forced rear window with a tool and climbed 
through, stealing items and leaving through the same 
window. 

02/11/2022 
18:00:00 

02/11/2022 
18:20:00 

Cricket Green Burglary - 
Residential 

GLEBE AVENUE Suspect has attempted to break in through the front door. 10/11/2022 
00:30:00 

10/11/2022 
09:00:00 

Cricket Green Burglary - 
Residential 

MITCHAM GARDEN 
VILLAGE 

Victims purse was missing from her property, no signs of 
forced entry however gardener and Sainsburys delivery 
driver entered the property. Victim was inside the property 
all day 

14/11/2022 
10:00:00 

15/11/2022 
17:00:00 

Cricket Green Burglary - 
Residential 

MITCHAM GARDEN 
VILLAGE 

Victim came home discovered suspect in her address. 
Escorted him out and discovered her purse was missing. 

22/11/2022 
12:00:00 

  

Cricket Green Burglary - 
Residential 

THE CLOSE Attempted burglary by unknown person.  No entry made 21/11/2022 
00:01:00 

21/11/2022 
10:00:00 

Cricket Green Criminal 
Damage To 
a Dwelling 

NEW CLOSE Porch glass damaged 19/11/2022 
23:00:00 

20/11/2022 
10:00:00 

Cricket Green Criminal 
Damage To 
Other Bldg 

CHURCH ROAD Suspect shown kicking door and breaking the magnet which 
holds it closed 

22/11/2022 
13:00:00 

  

Cricket Green Personal 
Property 

TRAMWAY PATH Attempted robbery 03/11/2022 
23:05:00 

03/11/2022 
23:15:00 

Cricket Green Personal 
Property 

ILLINGWORTH CLOSE Victim punched and kicked by suspect, lost consciousness 
and realised keys taken. 

04/11/2022 
20:00:00 

04/11/2022 
20:00:00 

Cricket Green Personal 
Property 

ABBEYFIELD CLOSE By suspects threatening the victim with a 30cm knife and 
stealing the victim's phone. 

06/11/2022 
13:00:00 

06/11/2022 
13:05:00 

Cricket Green Personal 
Property 

BELGRAVE WALK Victim reports 2 males approached him on a bike, held him, 
punched him and took his mobile phone 

09/11/2022 
17:00:00 

09/11/2022 
17:30:00 

Cricket Green Personal 
Property 

LONDON ROAD Four unknown surrounded victim ,threatening they have a 
knife and stole Victim his phone. 

09/11/2022 
18:30:00 

09/11/2022 
18:31:00 
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Cricket Green Personal 
Property 

MADEIRA ROAD Both males were stopped by suspects and Victim1 punched 
and phones stolen, then threatened with a knife for PIN 
codes. 

18/11/2022 
18:50:00 

  

Cricket Green Personal 
Property 

BELGRAVE WALK Suspect was robbed by 3 male suspects 24/11/2022 
16:35:00 

24/11/2022 
16:40:00 

Cricket Green Theft From 
M/V 

WANDLE WAY Victims catalytic converter stolen. 02/11/2022 
12:00:00 

09/11/2022 
16:00:00 

Cricket Green Theft From 
M/V 

LOVE LANE Phone stolen from delivery van 21/10/2022 
09:00:00 

21/10/2022 
10:00:00 

Cricket Green Theft From 
M/V 

WILLOW LANE Rear bumper and lights of the van as well as number plate 
stolen 

26/10/2022 
07:00:00 

28/10/2022 
07:30:00 

Cricket Green Theft From 
M/V 

CARSHALTON ROAD Parked vehicle was broken into using a brick. 21/11/2022 
04:00:00 

21/11/2022 
06:00:00 

Cricket Green Theft/Taking 
of M/V 

MITCHAM PARK Car stolen from Mitcham Park road on 27th November 
2022. Noticed at 8am on 28th November 2022 

27/11/2022 
22:00:00 

  

Cricket Green Theft/Taking 
of Pedal 
Cycles 

MADEIRA ROAD By unknown suspect (S) removing pedal cycle from venue 
without consent of owner. 

15/11/2022 
17:00:00 

15/11/2022 
17:45:00 

 

 

 


