Cricket Green

Cricket Green	Burglary -	THORNVILLE GROVE	Suspect has forced rear window with a tool and climbed	02/11/2022	02/11/2022
	Residential		through, stealing items and leaving through the same window.	18:00:00	18:20:00
Cricket Green	Burglary - Residential	GLEBE AVENUE	Suspect has attempted to break in through the front door.	10/11/2022 00:30:00	10/11/2022 09:00:00
Cricket Green	Burglary - Residential	MITCHAM GARDEN VILLAGE	Victims purse was missing from her property, no signs of forced entry however gardener and Sainsburys delivery driver entered the property. Victim was inside the property all day	14/11/2022 10:00:00	15/11/2022 17:00:00
Cricket Green	Burglary - Residential	MITCHAM GARDEN VILLAGE	Victim came home discovered suspect in her address. Escorted him out and discovered her purse was missing.	22/11/2022 12:00:00	
Cricket Green	Burglary - Residential	THE CLOSE	Attempted burglary by unknown person. No entry made	21/11/2022 00:01:00	21/11/2022 10:00:00
Cricket Green	Criminal Damage To a Dwelling	NEW CLOSE	Porch glass damaged	19/11/2022 23:00:00	20/11/2022 10:00:00
Cricket Green	Criminal Damage To Other Bldg	CHURCH ROAD	Suspect shown kicking door and breaking the magnet which holds it closed	22/11/2022 13:00:00	
Cricket Green	Personal Property	TRAMWAY PATH	Attempted robbery	03/11/2022 23:05:00	03/11/2022 23:15:00
Cricket Green	Personal Property	ILLINGWORTH CLOSE	Victim punched and kicked by suspect, lost consciousness and realised keys taken.	04/11/2022 20:00:00	04/11/2022 20:00:00
Cricket Green	Personal Property	ABBEYFIELD CLOSE	By suspects threatening the victim with a 30cm knife and stealing the victim's phone.	06/11/2022 13:00:00	06/11/2022 13:05:00
Cricket Green	Personal Property	BELGRAVE WALK	Victim reports 2 males approached him on a bike, held him, punched him and took his mobile phone	09/11/2022 17:00:00	09/11/2022 17:30:00
Cricket Green	Personal Property	LONDON ROAD	Four unknown surrounded victim ,threatening they have a knife and stole Victim his phone.	09/11/2022 18:30:00	09/11/2022 18:31:00

Cricket Green	Personal Property	MADEIRA ROAD	Both males were stopped by suspects and Victim1 punched and phones stolen, then threatened with a knife for PIN codes.	18/11/2022 18:50:00	
Cricket Green	Personal Property	BELGRAVE WALK	Suspect was robbed by 3 male suspects	24/11/2022 16:35:00	24/11/2022 16:40:00
Cricket Green	Theft From M/V	WANDLE WAY	Victims catalytic converter stolen.	02/11/2022 12:00:00	09/11/2022 16:00:00
Cricket Green	Theft From M/V	LOVE LANE	Phone stolen from delivery van	21/10/2022 09:00:00	21/10/2022 10:00:00
Cricket Green	Theft From M/V	WILLOW LANE	Rear bumper and lights of the van as well as number plate stolen	26/10/2022 07:00:00	28/10/2022 07:30:00
Cricket Green	Theft From M/V	CARSHALTON ROAD	Parked vehicle was broken into using a brick.	21/11/2022 04:00:00	21/11/2022 06:00:00
Cricket Green	Theft/Taking of M/V	MITCHAM PARK	Car stolen from Mitcham Park road on 27th November 2022. Noticed at 8am on 28th November 2022	27/11/2022 22:00:00	
Cricket Green	Theft/Taking of Pedal Cycles	MADEIRA ROAD	By unknown suspect (S) removing pedal cycle from venue without consent of owner.	15/11/2022 17:00:00	15/11/2022 17:45:00